## **GRUNDY COUNTY ENGINEER OPENING**

Grundy County is currently accepting applications for the position of County Engineer. Grundy County is located in Central Iowa between Marshalltown and Waterloo.

The County Engineer is responsible and accountable for the overall planning, direction, coordination, and control of the Secondary Road System. This includes the effective, safe, and efficient construction, maintenance and engineering of all secondary roads, bridges, and related services. The Engineer supervises 27 full-time employees. The role requires good communications skills and the ability to establish and maintain an effective working relationship with county personnel, contractors, vendors, and the public.

Applicants must have an Iowa Professional Engineering License or be able to obtain the license within two months.

Annual salary is based on experience and qualifications. Grundy County offers an excellent benefit package.

Must pass a pre-employment physical examination by a designated physician.

An employment application may be obtained from the Grundy County Auditor located in the Courthouse at 706 G Avenue, Grundy Center or on the website www.grundycountyiowa.gov. Please return a signed completed employment application, motor vehicle record release, and resume to the Grundy County Auditor or email at alan.tscherter@grundycountyiowa.gov.

Applications will be accepted until 4:00 p.m. on Friday, March 29<sup>th</sup>, 2024 and will remain open until position is filled.

Grundy County is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Federal and state laws prohibit employment and/or public accommodation discrimination on the basis of age, color, creed, disability, gender identity, national origin, pregnancy, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, or veteran's status.